
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3887
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010
NAGPUR MUMBAI SUPER EXPRESS HIGHWAY
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of Nagpur-Mumbai Super Express Highway has commenced;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total expenditure involved in the construction;

(d) whether there is any delay in the construction of the said Express Highway and cost escalation as a result thereof;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the target fixed by the Government/NHAI to complete the Express Highway?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) There is no such proposal of construction Nagpur-Mumbai Super Express Highway under consideration with this Ministry.

(b) to (f) Do not arise.
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